OP \$165.00 398162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372726

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank (Chicago)		01/23/2016	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Laboratories, Inc.		
Street Address:	320 37th Avenue		
City:	St. Charles		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60174		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3981624	CYCLE SMART	
Serial Number:	85181190	PUMP PAL	
Serial Number:	85181220	BIO-RENETICS	
Serial Number:	85181233	BIO-RENETICS	
Registration Number:	3671413	SMART SOLVE	
Registration Number:	3687983	UNITED LABORATORIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122633600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122633600

Email: grant.mccorkhill@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. Grant McCorkhill

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St., 30th Fl. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090148-289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Grant McCorkhill
SIGNATURE:	/C. Grant McCorkhill/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0425

Total Attachments: 3source=United Labs TM Release#page1.tif source=United Labs TM Release#page2.tif source=United Labs TM Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0426

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral is made and effective as of January 22, 2016 by Fifth Third Bank also referred to as Fifth Third Bank (Chicago) (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, United Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), owns the Trademarks and Trademark applications listed on <u>Appendix 1</u> attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>"), which Trademarks are registered or applications for registration have been filed in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office (the "<u>Office</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee was granted a security interest in (i) all of Grantor's license agreements in connection with Trademarks, (ii) all Trademarks and applications for Trademark (iii) all proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), all as described in that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed by Grantor in favor of Grantee, dated September 24, 2009 (the "First Security Agreement") and previously filed for record in the Office on September 25, 2009 at Trademark Reel and Frame No. 004068/0885 and the certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed by Grantor in favor of Grantee, dated January 31, 2011 (the "Second Security Agreement") and previously filed for record in the Office on February 4, 2011 at Trademark Reel and Frame No. 004467/0649; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has released its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates and releases all of its security interests in and liens on all of the Trademark Collateral granted in the First Security Agreement and Second Security Agreement and the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that it has no further interests in such Trademark Collateral and that such First Security Agreement and Second Security Agreement are terminated and of no further force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

[RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

#38347856_v1

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name:

Dide: CVV CONFINANC

[RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

#38347856_v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0428

APPENDIX 1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Country: United States

Registrant	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark
United Laboratories, Inc.	85181172	3981624	CYCLE SMART
United Laboratories, Inc.	85181190	85181190	PUMP PAL
United Laboratories, Inc.	85181220	Abandoned	BIO-RENETICS
United Laboratories, Inc.	85181233	Abandoned	BIO-RENETICS
United Laboratories, Inc.	77186075	3671413	SMART SOLVE
United Laboratories, Inc.	77231804	3687983	UNITED LABORATORIES

#38347856_vl

RECORDED: 02/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0429